CS-11-097

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT	(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 2011 DEC -6 AM 10: 14	CONTRACT
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	TRACKING NO.
Name: Charles Aquatics., Inc.	<u>CM1566-A1</u>
Address: 6869 Phillips Parkway Dr South Jacksonville Fl	32256
City State Contractor's Administrator Name: Douglas Charles Title: President	Zip
Tel#: 997-0044 Fax#: 904-807-9158 Email: dcharles@charlesaguatics.com	
CONTRACT INFORMATION	
Contract Name: <u>Total Aquatic Pond & Rim Ditch Management</u>	Contract Value: \$10,700
Brief Description: West Nassau Landfill and the Lofton Creek Landfill Total Aquatic Pond & Rim Ditch Management	
Contract Dates : From <u>March 15, 2012</u> to <u>March 14, 2013</u> Status: <u>New</u> Renew <u>X</u> Amend# WA/Task Order	
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle SourceITBRFPRFQCo	opOtherX
If Processing an Amendment:	
Contract #: _ <u>CM1566-A1</u> Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Increase	
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT:	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING P 1	OLICY, SECTION 6 16710 16710, 70362534-546710 rce/Acct #
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPRO	
Thelly 12/1	>/// 希魏
Ted Selby Dat	
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget Contract Management Clerk Finance	

.

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE B Dide AGREEMENT FOR TOTAL AQUATIC POND AND RIM DITCH MANAGEMENT

Contract Number CMT565-6

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 12th dav of , 2011 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY ___December__ COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, а political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Charles Aquatics, Inc., located at 6869 Phillips Parkway Drive S., Jacksonville, Florida 32256, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor".

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated March 15, 2010 for total aquatic pond and rim ditch management for West Nassau Landfill and Lofton Creek Landfill; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning March 15, 2010 and ending March 14, 2012, and allowed for renewals of one year periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

 The performance period is hereby extended, at the same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning March 15, 2012 and ending March 14, 2013.

1

- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

12/12/11

TED SELBY, COUNT Its: Designee

CHARL AQUATICS UGLAS K. CHARLES By:

Its: Fresident

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF DUVA

Before me personally appeared, **Douglask.Charles** who is personally known \checkmark or produced as identification, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 21st day of NOVCMDCC, 2011. WY COMMISSION # DD 852072 EXPIRES: January 15, 2013 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services Notary-Public-State of Floride at large My Commission expires: